 Product Data Sheet
April 20, 2012
Aug
5GHz - 9GHz Packaged
Bessel Filter
Product Description
The TGB2010-SM Bessel Filter has low
inband return loss, low group delay variation,

Solders designated Pb-free such as SnAgCu have reflow temperatures which are higher than those required for Sn/Pb.
Typical soldering temperatures are 20 to 30 degrees higher.  The molding compound used in this package can
withstand 260°C peak temperatures. In addition, the molding compound is free of flame retardants defined by some
regulations as hazardous.
1. Clean the circuit board or  module with Acetone.  Rinse with alcohol and DI water. Allow the circuit
to fully dry.
2. To improve the RF performance, we recommend attaching the paddle on the bottom of the package
using Pb free solder.
3. Apply Pb free solder to each circuit board pad and to the backside contact for the package.
4. Reflow  using manufacturer recommended oven and solder profiles.
5. Clean the assembly with alcohol.
Ordering Information
PACKAGE PART NUMBER DESIGNATIONS
Part No Package Style Cutoff Frequency
TGB2010-00-SM MLF/QFN Thru
TGB2010-50-SM MLF/QFN 5.0 ± 0.5 GHz
TGB2010-60-SM MLF/QFN 6.0 ± 0.5 GHz
TGB2010-65-SM MLF/QFN 6.5 ± 0.5 GHz
TGB2010-75-SM MLF/QFN 7.5 ± 0.5 GHz
TGB2010-80-SM MLF/QFN 8.0 ± 0.5 GHz
TGB2010-90-SM MLF/QFN 9.0 ± 0.5 GHz
Note:  Package marked with 2 digit center frequency and manufacturing week only.